LABOR DAY WEEKEND

4th STREET FESTIVAL
of the ARTS & CRAFTS

PROGRAM GUIDE | August 30 + 3l, 2025
Saturday [0am-6pm | Sunday |0am - 5pm
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Enter to win this Kenneth Keifer piece
of art by completing our survey!
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Festival Booth Map
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The festival spans across four city blocks, between Lincoln and Indiana
Avenue. The info booth, spoken word stage, Lotus Fest kids’ tent, and
community booths are all located on 4™ and Grant. Port-o-lets are on 4"
and Dunn and 4" and Grant. The artists are lined up along 4 street all the
way down to Indiana, with booth #1 starting on the south side of 4" and the
last booth, #118, across the street from it. Don’t forget to stop for lunch or
dinner at one of the many delicious restaurants along 4" Street!



List of Artists by booth #

Artist First
Name

Brian
Megan
Paul & Alyse
Kelly
Travis

Troy
charise
Andy
Samuel
Randy
Aundi
Mark

john

Jesse
Sumiko
Phyllis & Jerry
Derek
Kristin
Marie
Jason
Kwang Cha
Andrew
Jonathan
Susie
Alison

Last N\ame Collab.
First
Name

Last
Name
Moore

Litts

Hurn

Kaatz

Owens

Anderson

bundesen

Van Schyndle

Hitchman
Turner
Steinhardt
Rouse
Kara
Kunerth
Takada
Minnery
Collins
Gereau
Rust
Bove
Brown
Wender
Metzger
Brand
Bozarth

Allison Metzger

Collab.

Medium
Category

Ceramics
Painting
Wood
Ceramics
2D
Sculpture
Jewelry
Painting
Ceramics
Glass
Ceramics
2D

Wood

2D
Ceramics
Jewelry
Painting
Fiber

2D
Ceramics
Painting
Ceramics
2D
Jewelry
2D

Booth
Number

OO WODNR

6&7

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26



Autumn
Tarah
Laura
Michael
DeMaris
Craig
Greg
Park
Robert
Jeff
Robin
Alicia
Cody
Loey
Carrie
Ann
Mollie
Ed
Michelle
Nisa
Sean
Kyle
Frank
Roxanna
Brian
Anthony
Rebecca
Dawn
Wayne
Susie

Aslakson
Trueblood
Kochevar
Ahlrichs
Gaunt
Peterson
ILIGED
Crain
boyce
Unzicker
Frost-Bess
Netherly
Wheelock
Stayden
Baxter
McCann
Chounard
Brownlee
Johnson
Blackmon
Miller
Spears
Kobilsek
Santoro
Schmidt
Slichenmyer
Lowery
Middleton
Byerley
Byerley

BJ

Jordan

Ceramics
Painting
Fiber
Photography
Glass
Painting
Jewelry
Wood
Sculpture
Ceramics
2D

Wood
Painting
Jewelry
2D

Fiber
Painting
Ceramics
Painting
Jewelry
Painting
Photography
Wood
Jewelry
Painting
Sculpture
Ceramics
Jewelry
Wood
Painting

27
28
29
30
31
32
KX
34
35
36
37
38
K1
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
.y
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56



Penny

leo hong
Jon

kelly
Melissa
Audry
Deborah
Todd
Emma
Kristin
Scott
Susan
DIE [
Carolyn
Anne
Linette
Peyton
Melissa

Eddie Rae

Patti

Savannah

ETE
Deanna
Abigail

Victor and

Megan
David
Renate
Stan
Kandy

Atkinson- TJ Potter
Potter

Mao

Hecker
jenkins
Oesch
Deal-McEver
O'Keeffe
Kime Nancy Kime
Overman

Busch

Johnson

Luks

Kline

Phillips

Brahaum

Pedigo

Phelps

Reardon

Lomax

Paris-Owens

Jacob

Heater

Poelsma

Emmert

Huston-Field

Patricia Hecker

Frohbieter
Favour
Baker
Myny

Jewelry

Painting
Wood
Jewelry
Fiber
Ceramics
2D
Sculpture
Painting
Ceramics
Photography
Fiber
Painting
Jewelry
Glass

2D

Wood
Painting
Jewelry
Painting
Ceramics
Photography
Jewelry
Painting
2D

2D
Jewelry
Ceramics
2D

57

58
59
60
61
62
63
64-65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77-78
79
80
81
82
83

84
85
86
87



Carolyn and
Leonard
Rita
Jim
Jackie
chris
Venus
Leah
Emily
Shelley
Laura
Busarin
Tim
chad
Pamela
seun)
Pui-Lan
Grant
Kenneth
John
Chelsea
Jill

Mel
Larry
Tom
Malory
Ryan
Derek

Wilson

Troller
Walter Mary
Gray
plummer
Cramer
Storrs-Fisher
Ohland
Feeney
Gutzwiller
Kittichareonsup
Kennedy
balster
Hignite

k

Cockman
Anderson
Keifer
Mroczek
Hubbuch
Wagoner
Fleck

Zengel

Lazar

Owen

Durbin
Dammann

Walter

Glass

2D

Wood

Fiber

2D

Jewelry

2D

Glass
Painting
Fiber
Jewelry
Wood

Glass
Sculpture
Photography
Painting
Fiber
Photography
Jewelry

2D

Fiber

2D

Glass
Photography
Glass
Ceramics
Photography

88

89
90
93
94
95
96
97
98
929
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107-108
109
110
111
112
113
114
116
117
118



Lotus Fest Kids’ Tent

@ the intersection of Grant and 4th Street

Wﬁ lorus

*-"" h education & arts foundation

Lotus Education & Arts Foundation a not-for-profit 501(c)3
organization based in Bloomington, Indiana (est. 1994). Their

mission is to create opportunities to experience, celebrate, and
explore the diversity of the world’s cultures, through music and

the arts.

Lotus has taken part in the Fourth
Street Festival for the last 30+ years,
since the Lotus organization’s \fl
inception. Each year they plan a fun

and enriching art activity for kids .

attending the 4'" Street Festival.

Get details about the upcoming the Annual Lotus World Music and
Arts Festival and learn about Lotus's volunteer opportunities, the
2025 artist lineup and events, ticket information, and more!

Stop by and see what they’re up to!


https://www.lotusfest.org/

Music Stage Schedule

In “The Venue” parking lot @ Grant and 4th Street

Take a seat, enjoy the shade, and dance to the music!

Saturday 8/30
10:00 Bloomington Community Band
11:30 Peace Choir
12:30 John Kogge and Dave Sharp
2:00 Hazy Hollows
3:30 O2R minus Zain

Sunday 8/31
11:00 Bloomington Swing Time Band
12:30 Bloomington Jazz Orchestra
2:00 Reimaging Opera for Kids
3:00 Moon Buggy



Spoken Word Stage Schedule

@ the intersection of Grant and 4th Street

Presented by the Writers Guild at Bloomington and supported in part by
the Bloomington Arts Commission and Indiana Arts Commission

Saturday 8/30

10:00 Bloomington High School South (poetry)
10:30 Zilia Balkansky-Sellés (poetry/prose)
11:00 Eric Rensberger (poetry)

11:30 Josh Brewer (poetry)

12:00 Antonia Matthew (prose)

12:30 Peter Kaczmarczyk (poetry)

1:00 James Dorr (horror fiction)

1:30 Nick McKinley (poetry)

2:00 Lisa Kwong (poetry & creative nonfiction)
2:30 Thomas Kneeland (poetry)

3:00 Paola Tavarez (poetry)

3:30 Joan Hawkins (fiction)

4:00 Brian Price (fiction)

4:30 Kyle Quass & Julian Douglas (trumpet & percussion)
5:00 Tyler Lewis (poetry)

5:30 Tony Brewer (poetry)
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Sunday 8/31
10:00 Butch D’Ambrosio (poetry)
10:30 Shayne Laughter (fiction)
11:00 Westley Penland (poetry)
11:30 Tyler Frederick (poetry)
12:00 S.J. Ghaus (poetry)
12:30 Anjelica Wren (poetry)

1:00 Pop-up Indiana Chitlin Circuit featuring Indiana Poets
Laureate Curtis Crisler, Karen Kovacik, Norbert Krapf

2:00 Meredith Ludwig (haiku)
2:30 Michael Brockley (poetry)
3:00 Jeffrey Owen Pearson (poetry)
3:30 Hiromi Yoshida (poetry)
4:00 Jonathan S Baker (poetry)
4:30 JL Kato (poetry)

PLUS POETRY ON DEMAND all day both days!

You Bring The Inspiration, We Make The Poems!

www.writersguildbloomington.com
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http://www.writersguildbloomington.com/

Festival Survey - Enter to Win!

4TH STREET FESTIVAL OF
THE ARTS & CRAFTS

WE WANTTO
HEAR FROM YOU!

= Fill out our quick
. EESTIIVAISSURVEY,

Be entered to W XN this 16x24” fine art
canvas print by local photographer
Kenneth Keifer r

Random winner picked
Sunday @ 4pm

How to Enter:

. Scan the QR code or visit
tinyurl.com/4thStSurvey

2.Complete the short survey "~

3. You're in the drawing! )

12



Accessible alt text: Enter a drawing to win a 16x24” fine art

canvas print by local photographer and 4" Street Committee
member Kenneth Keifer

(https://kennethkeifer.smugmug.com/)

The photo features a hummingbird mid-flight approaching a
coral colored gladiola flower.

Fill out our survey and share your thoughts at
tinyurl.com/4thStSurvey

The winner will be chosen randomly at 4 pm on Sunday and
notified by email.
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https://kennethkeifer.smugmug.com/
https://tinyurl.com/4thStSurvey

Community Booth Alley

@ the intersection of Grant and 4th Street

Want to network with some of Bloomington’s finest arts-related non-profit

orgs? Maybe find a new class, hobby, club, or volunteer opportunity? Come

check out what these groups bring to the community!

:: KIRKWOOD :: :: KIRKWOOD ::

:: Venue Pathway ::

Pillar Arts/Arts Alliance of Greater
Bloomington

310

Constellation Stage & Screen

311 j:3 309

IU Dept. Theatre/Drama/Dance

Upland Plein Air/ Bloomington
Watercolor Society

312 gyl 308

Bloomington Photography Club

IU Jacobs School of Music

313 | 307

Bloomington Community Band

Bloomington Early Music

314 g 306

Blooming Symphony Orchestra

Bloomington Creative Glass Center

315 305

Bloomington Chamber Singers

Windfall Dancers

316 gy 304

BloomingArts Theatre Company

317

Women Writing for (a) Change

318

Stages Bloomington

319

Bridges Musical Arts Youth
Organization

T 303 Lotus Kids’ TENT
302 Lotus Kids’ TENT

WFHB Community Radio

:: 4TH STREET :: :: 4TH STREET ::
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Volunteer Info

CALLING ALL VOLUNTEERS!

Excited about Bloomington's Fourth Street Festival of Arts and Crafts? Wanna
be a part of this Bloomington tradition?! Rub elbows with area artists for just

3 hours of time on Labor Day Weekend and you can help the Midwest's premier
art show run smoothly - plus you'll receive a collectible festival T-shirt!

>>Visit our Volunteer Page<<

Volunteers are needed for a variety of tasks including the below!
Setup Day Before:
. Assist with show setup (physical lifting required)
. Monitor and direct traffic at barricades/entry points during setup
. Assist with artist check-in before the festival
Saturday & Sunday During Festival

Staff the information booth

o Selltee shirts, answer questions
. Provide hospitality to artists (aka boothsitting)
. Administer Festival Patron Surveys
. Countthe crowd every half hour with a clicker and stopwatch
. Help with teardown

Local artists organize this 45+ year Labor Day weekend tradition- help them
make it a success!

15


https://www.signupgenius.com/go/60B044FA4AF2FA4FF2-56931488-2025#/

Tee Shirt - 2025

This year’s shirt was designed by Rebecca Lowery, local potter and committee
member, using 2024 Best Of Show Award Winner Dawn Middleton’s gorgeous
jewelry as the focus. Visit Dawn Middleton’s website.

Get the shirt for $30 at the info booth on 4™ & Grant!

Loabar Doy Weekerd 2025

= r
Tlatyi r\-_':'l.-l"" v BN
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https://dawnsartisanjewelry.com/

Sponsors

THE WRITERS GUILH

i“ i City of Bloomington
Volunteer
?ngN etwork®

Make a Connection to Your Community.

All American

STORAG

= Since 1978 —

Thank you to Lotus Festival for your
continued partnership and community
spirit!

Thank you White Castle for providing us
Saturday breakfast year after year!

Thank you Gables Bagels for generously
donating bagels to feed our artists!

Thank you Needmore Coffee Co. for
providing delicious coffee to keep us
awake!

Thank you to the Writer’s Guild for hosting
the Spoken Word Stage and drawing a
crowd!

WISITELOOMINGTON.COM

OLD NATIONAL

Thank you Visit Bloomington for helping
us advertise and spread the word!

Thank you IU, Old National, First United
Methodist Church and FlexE Park for
letting us use your parking lot!

Thank you All American Storage for
providing us secure storage in the off
season!

Thank you to the Btown Fire Department
for filling our water barricades, keeping us
safe!

Thank you to the City of Bloomington, and
the COB Volunteer Network, for all your
support!
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https://www.lotusfest.org/
https://www.whitecastle.com/
http://www.wfhb.org/
https://needmoreroasters.com/
http://writersguildbloomington.com/
https://www.visitbloomington.com/
https://storeallamerican.com/
https://locations.oldnational.com/in/bloomington/300-e-kirkwood-ave

The Committee

The 4th Street Art Festival is a 501(c)4 non-profit organization that was
founded in 1977 by artists, for artists. The Festival committee is made up of
community supporters and working artists who regularly exhibit and sell their
work at local, regional, and national art fairs.

2025 Executive Board

Brenden King - Director
Deanna Poelsma - Secretary
Juliet Roberts - President
Kelly Jenkins - Vice President
Peter Willis - Treasurer

Planning Committee

Anne Brahaum, Barb Lund, Bonnie Gordon-Lucas, Casey Muyskens-Toth
Rogers, Elizabeth Blackwell, Lee Van Buskirk, Leah Tannen, Kenneth Keifer, Kris
Busch, Kwang Cha Brown, Pamela Jones- Davidson, Rebecca Lowery, Tony
Brewer, Travis Owens
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THANKYOU TO OUR VOLUNTEERS, ARTISTS,
SPONSORS, CITY EMPLOYEES, SECURITY, PATRONS,
AND COMMITTEE MEMBERS FOR ANOTHER GREAT
SHOW! See you next Labor Day weekend!

The 4th Street Festival committee is a volunteer group of artists
and community members with a shared love of the arts,
collaboration, and downtown Bloomington.

Fourth Street

Contact Us:

P.O. Box 1257 Bloomington, IN 47402
4th.street.festival@gmail.com
812-575-0484

www.4thstreet.org Festival
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